

À  
SLP(Crl.)No. 1082 OF 2002

ITEM No.1

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1082/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2000 in CRLA 212/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. RASHID MOHEMEDI

Respondent (s)

( Office report on default )

Date : 11/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. for  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J

.SP2

Leaving the question of law open, the special leave  
petition is dismissed for non-prosecution, as the  
respondent has not been served. Liberty is granted to the  
petitioner to seek revival if it is in a position to serve.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master